PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5659102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 049940 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON SIANN	01/16/2010
DENNIS JAMES ESPEY	01/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROPOWER APPLIANCE	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3246	
City:	RANCHO SANTA FE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13022644	
Application Number:	14559737	
Application Number:	14991328	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AXIS-PT187.13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. DUNSAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Dunsay/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=AXIS_PT187_Corrective_Assignment_Inventor_MP_Appl#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049999 FRAME: 0139

505612300

source=AXIS_PT187_Corrective_Assignment_Inventor_MP_Appl#page2.tif source=AXIS_PT187_Corrective_Assignment_Inventor_MP_Appl#page3.tif source=AXIS_PT187_Corrective_Assignment_Inventor_MP_Appl#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049999 FRAME: 0140

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
Contraction of the Contraction o	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
JON SIANN		01/16/2010
		 01/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROPOWER APPLICANCE
Street Address;	P.O. BOX 3246
City;	RANCHO SANTA FE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14991328	
Application Number:		
Application Number:	13022644	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)568-6499

Phone:

215-568-6400

Email:

ppetaccia@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

VOLPE AND KOENIG P.C.

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Signature:

30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AXIS-PT187.13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. DUNSAY

/Jonathan M. Dunsay/

PATENT 8/2/2 9999 FRAME: 014 Date: 08/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=AXIS_PT187_Assignment_Inventor_Micropower#page1.tif
source=AXIS_PT187_Assignment_Inventor_Micropower#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5649852
Receipt Date: 08/02/2019

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 21884-00021)\$1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jon Siann, of Rancho Santa Fe, California; Dennis James Espey, of Surrey, CANADA; hereby assign to MICROPOWER APPLIANCE, a corporation of California, having a place of business at P.O. Box 3246, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled WIRELESS NETWORK CAMERA SYSTEMS, filed May 20, 2009, and assigned U.S. Scrial Number 12/515, 691 we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such tawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 1 6 2010	JON SIANN	
DATE:	DENNIS JAMES ESPEY	

Assignment Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: 21884-0002US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jon Siann, of Rancho Santa Fe, California; Dennis James lispey, of Surrey, CANADA; hereby assign to MICROPOWER APPLIANCE, a corporation of California, having a place of business at P.O. Box 3246, Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled WIRELESS NETWORK CAMERA SYSTEMS, flied May 20, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number ______12/515,691____, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements: and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE			JON SIANN	
	20	Ž:		2
DATE: _	Jan 22	<u>//o`</u> ~	DENNIC LAMES ESPEN	
	V ,		DENNIS JAMES ESPEY	

Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049999 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 08/08/2019